

Mayor's Youth Council

DEPARTMENT: City Secretary's Office

FROM: Lisandra Leal, Assistant City Secretary

MEETING: April 22, 2024

SUBJECT:

Consider approval of the minutes from the Monday, March 25, 2024 Mayor's Youth Council meeting. (Staff contact: Lisandra Leal, Assistant City Secretary)

SUMMARY:

The Mayor's Youth Council (MYC) duly and legally met on Monday, March 25, 2024 for a regular meeting.

RECOMMENDATION:

- 1) Approve as presented or with modifications
- 2) Deny request

PRIOR ACTION/INPUT (Council, Boards, Citizens):

N/A

REFERENCE:

N/A

FISCAL IMPACT:

N/A

STAFF CONTACT:

Lisandra Leal Assistant City Secretary Ileal@burlesontx.com 817-426-9687